ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200602925-1

U.S. PTO 11/784463 04/05/2007

05-03-2007



103401814

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI
PATENTS ONLY

, ,	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
3	Alex Bratkovski	LIENA ETT DACKARD DEVELORMENT COMPANY I D		
7	Shih-Yuan Wang	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249		
2	Chandrakant Patel	Houston, TX 77070		
	Chandrakant Pater			
	4 1 191	May Additional accords and address (as) attached 10 May		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
	<u> </u>			
	■ Assignment	nge of Name Security Agreement Joint		
	Other			
		/		
	Execution Date(s):03/14/07; 03/16/07; 03/20/07	11/78/1463		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, execution date of the application is: April 5, 2007		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			
	Application No.: Date	Filed:		
	Confirmation No.: B. Pa	tent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Records Manager	Enclosed		
	Intellectual Property Administration	Criciosed		
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
	Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
	9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.			
	Vaughn W. North Name of Person Signing	April 5, 2007 Signature Date		
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 DBYRNE 00000062 082025 11784463			
05/02/2007				
01 FC:8021	/	Page 1 of 1		
AT LPIDACT	70100 211			

PATENT

REEL: 019248 FRAME: 0492

HEWLETT-PA	CKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Pro	perty Administrator
P.O. Box 2724	
Fort Collins, Co	olorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/05(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200602925-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing Date:	Арр	lication No.:	
and the invention(s) and impropelys), divisionals, and renewals Patent of the United States a reissues, or reexaminations, on I/we additionally autholid and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters F same would have been held as AND I/we hereby converted and will that I/we will, each time a requirecessary or desirable to per Patent, to HPDC, its success HPDC, or to its nominee, all its Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissued do everything possible to aid	overnent(s) set forth therein, and a of and substitutes for said application of countries foreign thereto where extensions of said Letters Patent. Orize HPDC to file applications in resuccessors, assigns, nominees of atent respectively may be granted and enjoyed by me/us had this assignenant that I/we have full right to content in the time and without undue do fect the title to said invention(s) of cors, assigns, nominees or legal recovered in the title to said invention(s) of the title to said invention(s) of the title to said inventions, assigns, nominees or legal recovered in the title to said inventions, assigns, to sign all lawfred and foreign applications, to make HPDC, its successors, assigns,	any and all continuations, continuations-in-parties for said Letters Patent, and any and all nich may be granted thereon or therefore; a	Letters and any y, to be term or as the district dispressionals, or ally to ain and
countries provided the expens paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby aut and any official of any countries	ses which may be incurred by mean thorize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Uni	us in lending such cooperation and assistance of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue pate	States
countries provided the expens paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby aut and any official of any count applications as aforesaid, to i	ses which may be incurred by mean thorize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the United to the	us in lending such cooperation and assistance of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue pate entire right, title and interest, any and all	States onts on Letters
countries provided the expens paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby aut and any official of any count applications as aforesaid, to i Patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or as	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unssue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforesa	rus in lending such cooperation and assistance of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue pate entire right, title and interest, any and all dield all Letters Patent of the United States whiled, in accordance with the terms of this assign.	States ents on Letters ch may
countries provided the expension paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby autiand any official of any countapplications as aforesaid, to it Patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or at I/we further authorized application now identified by the said of the expension of th	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unissue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforeses and direct the attorneys of recording attorney docket number and tile	rus in lending such cooperation and assistate of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue paters e entire right, title and interest, any and all d all Letters Patent of the United States whiled, in accordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shall the serial recordance with the terms of the same shall the set forth above as soon as the same shall the serial recordance with the serial recordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shall the serial recordance.	States ents on Letters ch may nment. of said
countries provided the expension paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby autilities and any official of any countilities applications as aforesaid, to it is patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or at it is further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by the inventor in the i	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unissue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforest and direct the attorneys of record he attorney docket number and tittle United States Patent and Trades.	fus in lending such cooperation and assistate of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue paters entire right, title and interest, any and all draw all Letters Patent of the United States while ald, in accordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shapemark Office.	States ents on Letters ch may nment. of said
countries provided the expension paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby aution and any official of any countries applications as aforesaid, to in Patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or as in I/we further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOUS ARMAN COUNTRIES ARMAN COUNTRIES ARMAN COUNTRIES AND A	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unissue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforest and direct the attorneys of record he attorney docket number and tittle United States Patent and Trades.	fus in lending such cooperation and assistate of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue paters entire right, title and interest, any and all draw all Letters Patent of the United States while ald, in accordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shapemark Office.	States ents on Letters ch may nment. of said
countries provided the expension paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby autiand any official of any countapplications as aforesaid, to it Patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or at I/we further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by IN WITNESS WHEREO A BOOK AND SIGNATURE SIGNATURE (Seal)	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unissue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforest and direct the attorneys of record he attorney docket number and tittle United States Patent and Trades.	fus in lending such cooperation and assistate of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue paters entire right, title and interest, any and all draw all Letters Patent of the United States while ald, in accordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shapemark Office.	States ents on Letters ch may nment. of said
countries provided the expension paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby auties and any official of any counterpolications as aforesaid, to it is patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or as a lower further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by the inventor's Signature (Seal) Alex Bratkovski	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unissue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforest and direct the attorneys of record he attorney docket number and tittle United States Patent and Trades.	fus in lending such cooperation and assistate of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue paters entire right, title and interest, any and all draw all Letters Patent of the United States while ald, in accordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shapemark Office.	States ents on Letters ch may nment. of said
countries provided the expension paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby auties and any official of any counterpolications as aforesaid, to it is patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or as I/we further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by IN WITNESS WHEREO A BOOK AND SIGNATURES Inventor's Signature (Seal)	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unissue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforest and direct the attorneys of record he attorney docket number and tittle United States Patent and Trades.	fus in lending such cooperation and assistate of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue paters e entire right, title and interest, any and all draft all Letters Patent of the United States whiled, in accordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shademark Office.	States ents on Letters ch may nment. of said
countries provided the expension paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby autiand any official of any countapplications as aforesaid, to it Patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or at I/we further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by IN WITNESS WHEREOUS Inventor's Signature (Seal) Alex Bratkovski	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unissue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforess and direct the attorneys of record the attorney docket number and tilt the United States Patent and Tradition.	fus in lending such cooperation and assistate of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue paters entire right, title and interest, any and all draw all Letters Patent of the United States while ald, in accordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shapemark Office.	States ents on Letters ch may nment. of said
countries provided the expension paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby autilities and any official of any countilities applications as aforesaid, to it is patent for sald invention(s) or be issued and granted on or at it is further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by IN WITNESS WHEREO ARCHUOUS Inventor's Signature (Seal) Alex Bratkovski Inventor's Typed Name	horize and request the Commission try or countries foreign to the Unissue to HPDC, as assignee of the improvement(s), including any and a result of the application aforest and direct the attorneys of record he attorney docket number and tittle United States Patent and Trades.	fus in lending such cooperation and assistate of Patents and Trademarks of the United nited States whose duty it is to issue paters entire right, title and interest, any and all draw all Letters Patent of the United States while ald, in accordance with the terms of this assign to insert the serial number and filling date the set forth above as soon as the same shapemark Office.	States ents on Letters ch may nment. of said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019248 FRAME: 0493

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200602925-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	i/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seai(s):
Strik Mes	Ware.	3 / (4 / 0 7 Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	- <i>Y</i>	Date Assignment Signed
Chih Wassa Mara	•	3/14/07
Shih-Yuan Wang Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
monor or pod mano		Date Application Signed
State of	`	
) ss.:	
County of) 33	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Shih-Yuan Wang who is personally
		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	I deed.	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
		-1 1
(Sach		3/20/2007
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		3/20/2007 Date Assignment Signed
Chandrakant Patel		3/20/2007
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	`	
) ss.:	
County of) ———	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Chandrakant Patel who is personally
		Chandrakant Patel who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	the person who sectionned god the tologony institution tol
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires;
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
mitorico a cignatore (cear)		Date Assignment Orginal
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
		•
State of	١	
-) ss.:	
County of) 5 5	
·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act and	s of saustractory evidence to be () deed.	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		NATION DE DES
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	·

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019248 FRAME: 0494